Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. 0.000 0
2. 0.000 0
3. 0.000 0
4. 0.000 0
5. 0.000 0

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. COMMONWEALTH AUTOMOBILE REINS 184,262 72,074 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. SAFETY IND INS CO 115,153 98,406 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
8. SAFETY PROP & CAS INS CO 38,411 32,802 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
9. SAFETY NORTHEAST INS CO 38,521 32,802 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
10. SWISS REINS AMER CORP 9,248 5,994 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,511,857,407 0 1,511,857,407

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 263,134,380 0 263,134,380

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 52,331,169 (29,857,190) 22,473,979

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets 38,513,923 0 38,513,923

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 175,935,675 175,935,675

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,865,836,879 146,078,485 2,011,915,364

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 459,890,968 86,727,750 546,618,718

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 90,802,019 0 90,802,019

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 491,727,817 89,853,517 581,581,334

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 8,277,923 0 8,277,923

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 46,388,052 (30,502,782) 15,885,270

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

18. Other liabilities 7,481,124 0 7,481,124

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,104,567,904 146,078,485 1,250,646,389

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 758,789,461 X X X 758,789,461

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,863,357,365 146,078,485 2,009,435,850

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
Please refer to Notes to Financial Statements No. 26

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 610 268 195 13 (1) (1) 57 524 XXX

2. 2015 682,083 54,645 627,439 529,110 65,832 13,455 1,588 54,699 2,764 86,738 527,080 XXX

3. 2016 702,025 59,629 642,396 416,131 44,848 14,453 2,444 46,841 3,244 86,497 426,890 XXX

4. 2017 723,610 65,347 658,263 405,271 43,112 13,485 2,626 46,264 3,656 89,359 415,626 XXX

5. 2018 738,611 74,262 664,349 420,274 57,602 12,388 2,863 47,466 4,040 90,012 415,623 XXX

6. 2019 746,262 75,801 670,461 415,087 56,129 11,763 2,281 49,884 3,451 85,484 414,872 XXX

7. 2020 718,544 63,127 655,416 307,928 26,685 7,784 999 49,923 1,683 60,484 336,269 XXX

8. 2021 715,625 57,446 658,179 356,473 18,524 7,364 656 53,029 2,621 75,609 395,065 XXX

9. 2022 707,426 62,696 644,730 388,893 30,173 6,122 1,148 55,401 3,201 78,848 415,894 XXX

10. 2023 788,205 78,953 709,252 441,229 25,260 4,426 739 54,892 3,658 89,056 470,889 XXX

11. 2024 953,335 94,235 859,100 348,699 15,548 3,736 356 48,479 2,882 57,663 382,128 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 4,029,705 383,984 95,172 15,713 506,878 31,198 799,808 4,200,860 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 1,685 141 (399) 0 326 29 (45) 0 29 0 0 1,427 31

2. 370 0 83 0 29 0 8 0 4 0 250 495 6